
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037584-2025 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Service,
Calibration & Repair

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037584

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 4 July 2025, 5:25pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way

Colton Leeds

LS158TU

Contact

Annette Cotton

Email

acotton@northerngas.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037584-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037584-2025
mailto:acotton@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 14

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

05167070

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northerngas.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision of Service, Calibration & Repair

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50433000 - Calibration services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement consisting of 8 Lots for the service, calibration and repair of tooling
and equipment across Northern Gas Network.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.northerngas.co.uk


Page 3 to 14

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

ATEX Equipment - Visual Testing and Servicing

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50433000 - Calibration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for ATEX Equipment - Visual Testing and Servicing across Northern
Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 14

Breathing Apparatus - Service & Calibration & Repair

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50433000 - Calibration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the service, calibration and repair of Breathing Apparatus across
Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Moling Apparatus - Service & Repair

Lot No

3



Page 5 to 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43124100 - Moles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the servicing of Moles across Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pressure Test Gauges - Service, Calibration & Repair

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38423100 - Pressure gauges

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 6 to 14

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the service, calibration and repair of Pressure Test Gauges across
Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Gas Atmospheric Testers - Service, Calibration & Repair

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38431100 - Gas-detection apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber



Page 7 to 14

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the service, calibration and repair of Gas Atmospheric Testers
equipment across Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

E&I Tooling - Service, Calibration & Repair

Lot No

6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31682210 - Instrumentation and control equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement - E&I Tooling for the service, calibration and repair of tooling and
equipment across Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 8 to 14

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

WASK (Bagging Off) Equipment - Service, Calibration & Repair

Lot No

7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50433000 - Calibration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the service, calibration and repair of WASK (Bagging Off
Equipment) across Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years



Page 9 to 14

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Cable Avoidance Tools - Service, Calibration & Repair

Lot No

8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50433000 - Calibration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the service, calibration and repair of Cable Avoidance Tools (Cat &
Genny) across Northern Gas's Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Contract under the Framework can be extended for 2 x 1 years



Page 10 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Primary Supplier - Lot 1 & 2, Secondary Supplier Lot 5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 11 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

LOT 6 - Secondary Supplier

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

LOT 3 - Primary Supplier

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025



Page 12 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Primary Supplier - Lots 4 & 6, Seconday Supplier Lot 8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 5 - Primary Supplier

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025



Page 13 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 4 - Secondary Supplier

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Primary Supplier - Lot 7, Secondary Supplier - Lots 1, 2 & 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025



Page 14 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 8 - Primary Supplier

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2025

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T04:21:43+0100
	TCPDF




